

PRESS RELEASE

Resignation of member of the Board of Directors

Milan (Italy), 14 April 2014 - MolMed S.p.A. (MLM.MI) announces the resignation, communicated today to the Company with immediate effect, of Romolo Bardin from the position of non-executive and non-independent member of MolMed's Board of Directors. Romolo Bardin held no other position within the Company and did not hold any Company shares.

This press release is written in compliance with public disclosure obligations established by CONSOB (Italian securities & exchange commission) resolution no. 11971 of 14 May 1999, as subsequently amended.

For further information:

Marina Del Bue

General Manager Business & Administration Investor Relations Director *ad int*. MolMed S.p.A. phone: +39 02 21277.371 fax: +39 02 21277.325 e-mail: investor.relations@molmed.com

Andrea Quaglino

Director of Administration, Finance and Control

MolMed S.p.A. phone: +39 02 21277.302 fax: +39 02 21277.404 e-mail: <u>afc@molmed.com</u>

DISCLAIMER

This press release may contain certain forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes its expectations are based on reasonable assumptions, these forward-looking statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties, including scientific, business, economic and financial factors, which could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no responsibility to update forward-looking statements or adapt them to future events or developments. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe or purchase any securities of MolMed S.p.A.

FROM GENES TO THERAPY